## ORDINANCE NO28 A

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE IMPROVEMENT OF THIRD STREET FROM ITE INTER? SECTION WITH MAIN STREETAND RUNNINE THENCE EASTERLY ALONGTHIRD STREET ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE RAIL ROAD SPURE TO AN INTERSECTION WITH HEM? LOCK STREET AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY,

Whereas heretofore on the 6th day of February 1923 the Cityof Commission of the City of Warrenton passed a resolution declaring its intention of improving Third street from its intersection with main street and running thence easterly along third street on the south side of the rail road spur to an intersection with Hemlock street, and Whereas on the 20th day of February 1923 the City mf Commissionof the City of Warrenton passed an Ordinance directing said Improvement to be made and entered into a contract threefor, and that said work and improvement has been made in conformity with a resolutionand Ordinance directing said Improvementao be made and plansand specifications filed with the Auditor and Police Judge, and is now ready to be accepted,

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS, SECTIONLI The Improvement of third street from its intersection with Main street and running Easterly along the south side of the Railway spur to an intersection with Hemlock street in the City of Warrenton having been completed in accordance with the plans and specifications and contract entered into for the making of said improvement and all things been done and complied with in accordance therewith, The said Improvement is hereby accepted.

Section 2In as much as the object to be obtained from this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that thi Ordinance should be take effect as soon as possible so that the health.peace and safety

of the people of the City of Warrentonmay be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefore shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of sll of the Commissioners of the City of warrenton and this Ordinance shall then be in full force and effect and opperative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

> Passed by the City Commission this 5th, day of June 1923, Approved by the Mayor this 5th, day of June 1983,

Auditor and Police Judge,

ickling

Mayor,